THE DATASHEET OF
SN74HCT125DRG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 SN54HCT125, SN74HCT125
QUADRUPLE BUS BUFFER GATES
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCLS069E – NOVEMBER 1988 – REVISED AUGUST 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

3A
3Y
description/ordering information
These bus buffer gates feature independent line drivers with 3-state outputs. Each output is disabled when the
associated output-enable (OE) input is high.
To ensure the high-impedance state during power up or power down, OE should be tied to VCC through a pullup
resistor; the minimum value of the resistor is determined by the current-sinking capability of the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
–40 C to 85 C
PDIP – N Tube of 25 SN74HCT125N SN74HCT125N
–40°C to 85°C
SOIC – D
Tube of 50 SN74HCT125D
HCT125
–40°C to 85°C
SOIC – D Reel of 2500 SN74HCT125DR HCT125
Reel of 250 SN74HCT125DT
–55 C to 125 C
CDIP – J Tube of 25 SNJ54HCT125J SNJ54HCT125J
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube of 150 SNJ54HCT125W SNJ54HCT125W
LCCC – FK Tube of 55 SNJ54HCT125FK SNJ54HCT125FK